<u>SHB 2318</u> - H AMD **1124**

By Representative Orwall

ADOPTED 02/13/2020

1 On page 4, beginning on line 37, after "means a sexual assault" 2 strike all material through "where the" on line 39 and insert "kit 3 where a"

4

5 On page 11, beginning on line 14, after "<u>where</u>" strike all 6 material through "<u>act)</u>" on line 15 and insert "<u>a law enforcement</u> 7 <u>agency has received a related report or complaint alleging a sexual</u> 8 <u>assault or other crime has occurred</u>"

9

10 On page 11, beginning on line 18, after "<u>means a sexual assault</u>" 11 strike all material through "<u>where the</u>" on line 21 and insert "<u>kit</u> 12 <u>where a</u>"

13

EFFECT: Modifies the definitions of "reported sexual assault kit" and "unreported sexual assault kit" by removing any reference to whether a victim consents to testing, thereby providing that a reported sexual assault kit (SAK) refers to any SAK where law enforcement has received a related criminal report, and an unreported SAK refers to any SAK where law enforcement has not received a related criminal report.

--- END ---

1 - Official Print